
AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY FORM 

MEETING DATE: 

PREPARED BY: 

AGENDA ITEM CONTENT: 

AGENDA ITEM SECTION: 

BUDGETED AMOUNT: FUNDS REQUESTED: 

FUND: 

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY: 

RECOMMENDATION: 

Melissa Marsh, City Manager

$0

237

See attached report.
This will result in a cost increase of $93,057.40, however this has been approved for reimbursment by the
State of Michigan.

Staff and I recommend City Council approve the work plan change and change order for $93,057.40 for
the Adams Group to complete basement water removal and treatment at 945 E. Ten Mile Road.

Reports

Workplan Change - Basement Water Removal and Treatment - 945 E. Ten Mile

August 22, 2022

$0


